Connector/Cable Options*
(When applicable)
DTM36-C8 Series
25 to 36W Medical External Power Supplies
DTM36-C8 Series 1
Features Benefi ts
 The DTM36-C8 Class II 25 to 36W external power supplies are certifi ed to IEC/ES/EN60601-1 and EN60601-1-11, are compliant to EN60601-1-2 (Ed4)
 and designed to meet IEC60335-1 (Household Appliances).  Requiring no earth ground, the DTM series is ideally suited for Medical, Clinical and Home
 Healthcare applications.  Alternative connectors and cable assemblies are available on request.
•  Medical Safety Certifi cations and Immunity
• Class II Input
• Meets DoE Level VI and EU Tier 2 Effi ciency, <75mW Off-load Power Consumption
• 4kV (2xMOPP) Input to Output Isolation
• Alternative Connectors and Cable Assemblies
• Suitable for Medical, Clinical and Home Healthcare Use
• No Earth Ground Connection Needed
• Meets US and EU Energy Saving Legislation
• Fully Isolated For Use With B and BF Rated Equipment
• Flexible System Integration
Model Selector
* Options
When no option code is stated:
5V output model has a straight  5.5 x 2.1 x 12mm (OD x ID x L) connector, positive center pin and a 16 AWG 1220mm long cable
9V, 12V and 13.5V output models have a straight  5.5 x 2.1 x 12mm (OD x ID x L) connector, positive center pin and an 18 AWG 1800mm long cable
>15 models have a straight  5.5 x 2.1 x 12mm (OD x ID x L) connector, positive center pin and an 20 AWG 1800mm long cable
   Output Maximum Maximum  Overvoltage Maximum Effi ciency (%) Average
 Model Voltage Current Power Protection (V) Load (230Vac input, Effi ciency
   (V) (A) (W) (Typical) Capacitance (uF)  75% Load)  (%) (1)
DTM36CN050-C8 5 5 25 7.44 5,000  85 85.0
DTM36CN090-C8 9 3.3 29.7 12.6 3,300  88 87.7
DTM36CN120-C8 12 2.5 30 15.9 2,500  89 87.7
DTM36CN135-C8 13.5 2.4 32.4 18.5 2,400  89 87.9
DTM36CN150-C8 15 2.4 36 21.5 2,400  89 88.3
DTM36CN180-C8 18 2 36 24.8 2,000  89 88.3
DTM36CN240-C8 24 1.5 36 31.5 1,500  89 88.3
DTM36CN360-C8 36 1 36 45.2 1,000  89 88.3
DTM36CN480-C8 48 0.75 36 59.6 750  89 88.3
DTM36CN 120 C8 - xxx
IEC C8 input connectorOutput voltage 5, 9, 12, 13.5, 15, 18, 24, 36, 48
www.   emea.lambda.tdk.com/dtm